

Item no.: 389914 OSCPC2OM4-P - Pigtail patch cable MM OM4 2m LSFH indoor SCPC (900m)





Product Description

Multi-mode (MM) fibre optic pigtail patch cable. One end is pre-assembled with an SC/PC connector, the other end is without a connector. This allows the pigtail to be easily connected to a fibre optic cable. The 900?m sleeve is of the LSFH type and is recommended for indoor use. The cable is fitted with a short sleeve at one end, which facilitates installation in flush-mounted junction boxes and prevents attenuation increases due to unwanted bending. In addition, the short sleeve makes it easier to insert the patch cable into the empty conduits, reduces the space required for the connection and the bending radius is smaller. Highlights- Fibre optic type: Multimode OM4 ITU-T G.651.1-1.5FH jacket, magenta-SC/PC connectors- 2m longMultimode fibre typesMultimode (MM) optical fibres can transmit more than one wavelength at the same time, allowing several signals to be transmitted simultaneously. Their main advantage over single-mode (SM) fibres is the lower cost of both the fibre and the optical equipment, making them an ideal solution for short distances, e.g. in corporate networks, communication rooms or data centres. Multimode fibre sals odiffer in other factors:-OM1 fibres have a core diameter of 62.5?m, while OM2, OM3, OM4 and OM5 fibres have a smaller core of 50?m-OM1 and OM2 were developed first. They are designed for use with LED light sources and are no longer used today as they are not suitable for high-speed networks. The subsequent OM3, OM4 and OM5 fibres neve envious of 480, 910 and 940 nm), tresulting in a very high bandwidthWhat is the difference between OM3 and OM4?Among the various categories of multimode (MM) fibres, OM3 and OM4 fibres are the most widely used today, as they offer high transmission speeds and bandwidth at an affordable price. The OM4 fibre and treactions and the optical equipment, the single of the COM2 of the CM3 and OM4 fibres are the most widely used today, as they offer high transmission speeds and bandwidth than the OM3 fibres have a smaller core of 50?m-OM1 and OM2 were devel

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

